

**Court No. - 67**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 4877 of 2024

**Applicant :-** Santosh Singh

**Opposite Party :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Pankaj Kumar Dwivedi

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Deepak Verma,J.**

At the request of learned counsel for the applicant, the case is passed over for the day.

List this case after five weeks.

**Order Date :-** 29.7.2024

Nitin Verma