

Court No. - 67

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 4877 of 2024

Applicant :- Santosh Singh

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Pankaj Kumar Dwivedi

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Deepak Verma,J.

Supplementary affidavit has been filed today in the Court, is taken on record.

Learned AGA granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for the applicant shall have two weeks' time thereafter for filing rejoinder affidavit, if any.

List thereafter.

Order Date :- 3.9.2024

Nitin Verma