

**Court No. - 67**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 4877 of 2024

**Applicant :-** Santosh Singh

**Opposite Party :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Pankaj Kumar Dwivedi

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Vivek Varma,J.**

1. Learned AGA submits that he has filed counter affidavit in the registry on 22.01.2025.
2. Office to trace out the same and place it on record.
3. Place this case in the week commencing 24.03.2025.

**Order Date :-** 4.3.2025

SFH